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Welcome to the Egyptian Russian University (ERU), the
first and only Russian University in the Middle East.

It is indeed an exciting time to be a part of this dy-
namic society. Our academic programs are undergo-
ing continuous quality reviews.

Our vision is simple: to be one of the best universities
in the region. We encourage you to learn more about
the academic life at ERU, and to consider becoming a
part of our success. The university offers the opportu-
nity for training and studying in Russia.

Prof Sherif M.Helmy
Founder of the ERU




oo Jpaiudll bl Gle Lujaia g duusiall g
daauleill dalaslls clily GAIAN Sl g leill
Lailg dul<Il JAls cilpydall dwlys Gl paidi ¥
ks gaaa phadiuly Galell daully Jasiui
&lrally giliglhy cilagleall e Jguaall daynall
bliiwd g pghill lal Likiall alall Julaill
LIl daulaa g duwaiall Jolall

HEl Llaal ga Jalsiy Lo Sule Guaisall g
(0o alegasa ugiyg Jasll 8 aide) jliug
vaye allae ling ails clA Guisll g Jlasll
aclung .8uliill g 8alyll g gLiEYI g pgunga HISaYI
I ilasall il sljlaall ol cibwiS) b
Lisig) gy of (plagl A1 elgas daisual 83l
AllSilly @ljild) e<ia Rigiad dylSll @Salaaily
Jlacdl Ge amll g daygdll AN g daalall
ould Ldié (e Of 19yt g Gkl duslig &bl
Lia

laasly g &SIl cuysill Julall las acl adg
duidlly duabiplly dublatll lailhdii g duasal<Y
dulyall Slgicny sguaill oulafuwdl duclaiadlg
@9 R 9 (jale i lganail dusily
Lilng @adi dilgiual Gulania g eyl Jasll
a8 sl

G &ulally lgmiaiusi Of ially laas @I duns
PSaAT aie @Sy jA8T Ol g Buclgll LS oda

: eljedll uilig Jilisf
dwaviall &S ailsy b S cusjill I cudey
Gualy <t adil (g dpwgyll dspaall dalally
Gl plall A5 GEylg Gadgilly cibiiaill

cagasll

aal agi Gill dwaiall disas Je=ll @S)Lisl
Opuitia lgauail 9 .glagll ) g jglal adly)
Ol lgalsi Ol ads dzalall jAa g pSilagl (azali
polalls agjill yatuwall LRull Cullaii disall 0is
SUAS g dnwaially dudnbaill g duulw )leally
Jdisall oiay dlaciyall &l jlavall g el jaill Glusis)
Gubally ljildl g paglll GLAlLs laill 6)9)n ga
dalslly pSalae] Gf Gle waShill jang o g dgaliall
dbadiun O g dads dueauleill dulasl) basieg ¥
alaliill J3A e pSinedd Jia g dsall
Jsalally daliall dalidall

O aldiall Giliag odlall Al lglgla 1l
lae dulaiudl Llo Iguayati Olg gl Jgpafiv
JS9 draulsii g duale SlilSal (o dulsl ST 0yag5%
pSule S las)lag aulSll Jals dayzall jubaa
wailgall 2ulS flgas @Sld wiilga JS dualli Liagd
9l dsclaindl of duilangll gl dialall gl duiaul
ddbll dadi¥ o dS)liall YA e dLdlall
Jasalally daliall

Galig oliall oi¥lan gian b gapall johaill ()l
8 paiuwall dsuliall Guaisall (o ciagiue duwniall
dgalell Guudly Lalude 995 Of callaly Lo 90 g

ol i)

i

(rovery — e[ (e

o

ST



Faculty of Engineering - Student Guide

: uwaimll s allh gilig Vil

wiaall Guilyall plell &ilasy Geladlly saall clall guas ial Of agi dglasdl
dwniall dinay Jasll @SIngil duagyll dapaall dzalalls duwasiall dulS @)litdg
Aupall Bpaay pagaill dulgiua cudll Judiluall (8 lglaaitig dsy)all

Janlall 598 folat O alaiuii ill §)Sall Ladlial Joic o padll dxtadall 3g)ill o)
(Juadl Jabial @iles @il cilyuig cilgyh (o o)l i b alll acagi Le yaiiusig
Oganla lolazi O lgal 141 3lall jalie gran b ladl ] daiill dlasy ghatg
sl &ilall @Sagang dsalall j94 YA (e glasdllg G le @<ilpad duail Lo
ddymall Juanil @il jSallg ciljlaally 8)uill @SoLusH alsillg aleill daglaia
daasiall 3g)ill pa dullall s¥5a O Gllaia (o sla Lagdllay dwniall &S alaial o
@ Jeliill jgpn e codllall gran uaily ey couall Lialy géiy O alll go sialig
vaang punll m¥lag Glnglly Jalealls cuill b dalyaiNlg & palaall b dliwdl
iliaglgiSill Biaaf Lle patuwall g30a¥l £U1ASq , (pylaill

Laoyyluial o usaizall culelull aliaiy Jasli 8jaaia dulys galy duad &SIl a3gu9
daia & apdill dwaia 1 ;09 pllally pas b Jasll Gguw clilhial s dilizy
cillane dunia & S¥LATY dwaia & dujlagall dwasiall & siligigylly cilvigyil<iall
Jaggill daliall

S g Slall alail JMA (o Andid) b AS)Liall lrsas pSgcal O iighs ¥y
Aasnall duladl dsclaind) dujlaall iyl Joi e @Saladi lgeuai

Il iy 99 Olg plaills pSama YIS Of palaall lall ollf geaf &ilaill b
..daalig &pata

PSLhA sag dlll @<dag

shbyll anse clle /3.0



... Gwaimll s allb guilig il

alillg oSl JS cpiad Gl elell dlay duays jaisl
agaall ushyall lelly saall g Galadll &<l

plally Lala dhuay e<iial O iasy saall oLl Lilidg
duwniall dimal @SHUIAN Lo i LaS Silia G JoHI SRalall
dilgiua glaniy (il Judiwall unice lgigSil ddyyll
; ool pagad

Ogtlling @iils H1AL daglaall ol jliaallg @l yadl 8lis alasi wisls
el On Sylnall Gl dusll Lipaay Ighail cyjall Gle yrally
- &haall ol laa)

dwaimll dus iag
Jutaenll ¢3as .a.i

(rovery — e[ (e

ST®




!

Faculty of Engineering - Student Guide

£liclll pilig ot

dagyll dapaall dalall U.n |oS.| )lMg).n.x |o.u|9 laLc dS
u.u.u.um.n loSA)a.n Aic ou.nla.lJ ;l).n.‘u).na 1929<Ci U' u.n.n.ﬂg
o)lally UJA.A." Jazll Ggau un slasi

dbaunall ddudlg &A.\A.A." daud ;0 dulaily 4S)Lu.|.n.|| aicg
|oS.‘.u.n.|| oucluiag daSlall Io.)‘.nll sl lob.d}” clin alhlg
JalSg gaizall oo wlyall Glef Gl Tglail s i i
ubgily oSl Gilges

timolyll glc duoi
ol e glyal / daliwd)l Gauwll



About ERU

The Egyptian Russian University was
founded according to the governmental
declaration no. 256 in 2006.

The campus is located in Badr City, Cairo-
Suez Road.

ERU has been established in cooperation
with seven of the best Russian institutions
as patrons and partners. They guarantee
high-standard of academic programs at
ERU. Besides, they provide ERU students
with the opportunity of doing summer
training and/or studying for one or more
semesters in Russia.

In Fall 2006, ERU started with two facul-
ties, Pharmacy and Engineering. ERU got
the approval for establishing the faculty of
dentistry and business administration.

In 2011, ERU celebrated its first cohort
graduates of faculty of Engineering. The
B.Sc. degrees, granted to ERU graduates,
have been accredited by the Supreme
Council of Egyptian Universities and the
Ministry of Higher Education. ERU gradu-
ates joined the Engineering Syndicate.
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ERU has been established in cooperation with seven of the best Rus-
sian institutions as patrons and partners.

In cooperation with partner Russian universities, ERU offers:

- summer training for students

- one semester study for ERU undergraduate students in Russia

- M.Sc. and Ph.D. scholarships

—
—

Institute of Oriental Studies, Russian
Academy of Science, Moscow
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Magnitogorsk State
Technical University,
Magnitogorsk

Tomsk Polytechnic Uni-
versity, Tomsk
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Izhevsk State University, Izhevsk
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Moscow Power Engineering Institute,
(Technical University), Moscow

Russian State University People’s Friendship Univer-
of Humanities, Moscow sity of Russia, Moscow
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About Faculty of Engineering

According to the declaration of the minister of higher education n0.2298 in September 9th, 2006
and based on the approval of private university counsel in 2006, the study in the faculty of Engi-
neering in the Egyptian Russian University started in 2006.

The Vision

The Faculty of Engineering at the Egyptian Russian University seeks to be in a prestigious
position among the Egyptian, Arab and international engineering faculties and to be one of the
development elements of the Egyptian-Russian cultural and scientific relationships.
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The Mission

The Faculty of Engineering at the Egyptian Russian
University supports the integration of educational, research
and service process through providing distinguished
academic engineering programs that allow its graduates to
compete in different fields of work both locally and
regionally, as well as preparing advanced technological
engineering researches and unique society and industrial
services under the umbrella of global quality systems to
contribute to the achievement of sustainable development,
promote the production of knowledge, and establish the

. . ethical values within a framework of professional
25 Objectlves responsibility and community partnership .

The aim of the faculty of engineering is to make an improvement thought upgrading in the engineering educational
system, also in the training as qualified engineering professional so as to meet modern technology, industry, and
society needs. The objectives of the faculty of engineering are

« Enhance and strengthen the graduate technical capabilities to be able to compete in the global market

« Improve the student capability of learning the basic skills needed for both national and international market

* Provide the student with fundamental knowledge required for modern society needs in his area of specialization while
keeping a comprehensive coverage of basic sciences

¢ Analysis and design in the different engineering fields in order to satisfy the end user requirements and to be in full
compliance with the requirements and standards of the Supreme Universities Council

 Prepare the graduate to find solutions for engineering problems in the scope of available materials and environmental
regulations and in the same time of excellent quality

* Promote cooperation with reputable Russian Universities in the fields of technical training and research

Faculty of Engineering - Student Guide

* Provide continuing education through conferences, courses and workshops
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Hydraulic &
pneumatic
components
and system

LAB

CNC LAB Thermodynamics LAB
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Quality
Control &
Metrology
LAB

Mechanical
system
laboratory
LAB
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The main purpose of this pro-
ject was to design and build a
network of sensors and install
them onto the outer fence of
the airport and inside airport.
The used technologies include
groups of different sensors,
acquisition boards, RFID, sen-
sor interconnection networks:
optical fiber, wireless, STPR,
Cameras, and mobile —based
Track R systems, integration
Software, and laptops. Alarm
scenarios were designed to
minimize false alarms. Audio
and Visual alarms are activat-
ed, in addition to digital record-
ing for investigation.

24101 Olegyiial dliol

Security Sensor Network for Sharm Elsheikh Airport

Project Team:

- Alaa Mohamed

- Mohamed Abd Elmonem
- Esraa Essam

- Mohamed Tarek

- Ekram Ezz

- Mostafa M Hashem
- Gerges Raffat

- Mina Magdy

- Lilian Wagih

- Rana Hatem

- Yomna Nabil

Supervisor :
Dr Abdallah M Elramsisi

Communication Department
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Integrated Sensor Network for

Health Monitoring Suez Canal Tunnels

The main purpose of this
project was to design and
build a network of sensors and
install them onto the structure
of underwater tunnel to moni-
tor the conditions of the tunnel.
The used technologies include
groups of different sensors,
acquisition boards, RFID, sen-
sor interconnection networks:

optical fiber, wireless, and STP.

In case of predicted abnormal
conditions, audio and visual
alarms are issued and safety
measures should be done.

Project Team:

- Abdallah M Abdallah
- Hallah M Kamal

- Dina Hisham Faruke
- Aya Elsayed Tantawy
- Amro Ashraf

- Mustafa Dahshan

Supervisor :
Dr Abdallah M Elramsisi

Communication Department



Automatic Solar Radiation Tracker

ELECTRON CS
CYL NDER

HORIZONT A _
THRUSTER
VERT CAL THRUSTER

KoRT NOZZLE

FreMT CaM

Abstract

Remotely Operated Vehicles (ROVs) are an increasingly impor-
tant tool in understanding underwater environments. The project
explains the designing method including weight, bouncy force and
thrust force. A control system consists of arduino board controls the
speed and direction of the ROV. The project is tested in a swimming
pool and it is now in the control lab.

Project Team:

. Hassan Mohamed Hassan

. Mahmoud Ismail Sakr

. Hisham Ashraf Mohamed

. Mahmoud Hosney Mahmoud

. Merehan Mamdouh Mohamed

. Sally Louis Labib
. Basma Mohamed Elsayed 5 O
. Manar Magdy Ameen

Supervisor :
1. Prof. Dr. Momtaz M. Sedrak
2. Prof. Dr. Magdy R. Roman
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Hexapod Robot

Abstract

Hexapod Robot is a six-legged walking machine, which is a biologi-
cally inspired, according to the kinematic construction, from the spi-
der. It has the capability of being a platform for several applications
in deferent types of ground. The project is to design and control

a hexapod using 18 servo motors and a micro controller (arduino
type). Robot kinematic is first studied and the legs are manufac-
tured using laser cutting.

Project Team:

1. Mohamed Abd EI-Monem
2. Mohamed Abd ElI-Rahman
3. Mohamed Awwad

4. Ali Mohamed

5. Mahmoud El-Sayed

Supervisor :
Dr.Wessam Hussein

Mechatronics Department
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Preparatory year vuulwll oloill
and Faculty Departments (LN e A et
In the preparatory year, students dudsll ouudig

must complete 6 credits from
university requirements and 29
credits from faculty requirements.

e Semester 1 4’4’

C(‘:’(‘)‘;:" Course Title g}‘:ldr‘: T | TU | 1B CI;’(‘)‘:;?

BSNOO1  Mathematics 1 3 2 2 - 4

BSNO002  Physics 1 3 2 1 2 5

BSN003  Chemistry 2 2 - 3

BSN004  Engineering Mechanics 1 3 2 2 - 4 E

ENGO001 Engineering Drawing 1 2 1 3 - 4 =

HMNO01 English Language 3 2 2 - 4 %

HMNO002 Introduction to Engineering 2 2 - - 2 éx
Total 18 13 10 3 26 E

Physical Fitness

ST
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e Semester 2

Course
Code
BSNO005

BSNO006
BSNO007
ENGO002
ENGO003
ENGO004
HMNO003
Total

Course Title Crcdit LT TU
Hours
Mathematics 2 3 2 2
Physics 2 3 % 1
Engineering Mechanics 2 3 2 2
Computer Aided Drawing 1 - -
Engineering Drawing 2 2 1 3
Production Technology 2 1
Russian Language 3 2 2
17 10 11
Physical Fitness

LB

Contact
Hours

4

AW A O A O

™1 |




University Requirements (13 Credits)

1. Compulsory Courses (8 Credits)

Course Code Course Title Credit Prerequisite
Hours
HMNO001 English Language 3 -
HMNO003 Russian Language 3 -
HMNO004 Human Rights & Anti - Corruption 2 -
8hr
2. Elective Courses (5 Credits)
Course Code Course Title Ll Prerequisite
Hours
HMNO05 Technical Writing 3 -
HMNO006 Profession Relationships and Ethics 2 -
HMNO007 Scientific Research Methodology 2 -
HMNO08 History of Egypt 2 -
HMNO009 Political Science 2 -
HMNO10 Natural Resources 2 -
HMNO11 Science of Law 2 -
HMNO12 Impact of Technology on Society 2 -
HMNO13 Advanced Russian Language 3 -
HMNO14 Safety of Vital Activity 2 -
HMNO15 Scientific Thinking 2 -
Shr

i
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Course Code

Faculty Reg

uirements (33 Credits

Course Title

Credit

Prerequisite

Hours

BSNO001 Mathematics 1 3 -
BSN002 Physics 1 3 -
BSNO003 Chemistry 2 -
BSN004 Engineering Mechanics 1 3 -
BSNO005 Mathematics 2 3 -
BSNO006 Physics 2 3 -
BSNO007 Engineering Mechanics 2 3 -
BSNO008 Probability & Statistics in Engineering 2 -
ENGO001 Engineering Drawing 1 2 -
ENGO002 Computer Aided Drawing 1 -
ENGO003 Engineering Drawing 2 2 ENGO001
ENGO004 Production Technology 2 -
HMNO002 Introduction to Engineering 2 -
HMNO16 Engineering Economics and Managements 2 -

EN101 Technical Training I - Sophomore

EN201 Technical Training II - EN101

EN301 Technical Training II1 - EN201
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Architecture Engineering Department

Graduation Requirements

In the Architectural Engineering Department, Students must
complete a minimum of 165 credits satisfactorily. In addition
to the common 13 credit required by the university and the
common 33 credit required by the college of engineering, the
Department of Architectural Engineering requires the
following 119 credit .

frerery — o) (e
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Mission

The mission of the department is to train architects
who can lead the architectural profession in Egypt
and the Middle-East into the digital age while
respecting the local heritage-

It is also aims at preparing graduates capable of

imagination, creative thinking, problem solving
and critical thinking and having ability to
conceptualize and create efficient, beautiful

designs that satisfy the multiplicity of human,
social & ecological needs.

It is the aim to train an architect with a
comprehensive vision, capable of integrating all
the aspects dealing with the built environment and
how it is planned, designed, used, furnished,
landscaped, maintained, and appreciated by the
society.

B
%)
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This is emphasized through a curriculum that
maintains a reasonable balance between
utilization of the emerging digital design methods
and pedagogies, meeting the professional
demands, and creating contextual- humanistic
and sustainable awareness -

The role of the architect is not only to design
building but he also has to understand the
relationship between people and buildings, and
between buildings and their environment .



EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVES

The objectives of the Architectural Engineering
Program are:

1- Provide the graduate with the necessary
knowledge and understanding of Arts, Science
and Technology in Architecture, Urban Design
and Planning levels focusing on the fields of 5- Enrich the ability to organize livable environments
history, theory and design of built environment- on all levels: isolated buildings or building

2- Provi_de the graduate with the intellectual, complexes (Architecture), both externally and
praCt'Cal and professional skills that enabled internally (Interior Design), relationship between
him-her to compete in the national and regional buildings (Urban Design), the way they relate to

Job market. _ their surroundings (Landscape Architecture), and
3- Develop general and transferable skills Town and Regional Planning.

necessary to work in multidisciplinary teams and ‘£
interact properly in the professional environment. 6- Apply and efficiently use knowledge and skills to E

4- Recognizing the different roles that are now deal with modern tools & technologies and alsoto
emerging in the profession, graduates should undertake activities related to research, futuristic 7
also have a well-developed interdisciplinary approach, and development £

3

knowledge in which they can initiate their career.  |mprove the ability of the graduate to synthesize

human needs, environmental possibilities, building
technology, and aesthetic values into designs

ST
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1.COMPULSORY COURSES (100 CREDITS):

Course Code
ARNI101

ARN102
ARNI103
ARN104
ARNI105
ARNI106
BSNI105A
ARN201
ARN202
ARN203
ARN204
ARN205
ARN206
ARN207
ARN208

Course Title
Architectural Design [

Visual study & Basics of Design

Building Construction 1

Architectural Design 11

History of Architecture [

Sciagraphy& Perspective

Computer Applications in Engineering (AR)
Architectural Design 111

Theories of Architecture I

Building Construction II

Computer Applications in Architecture
Architectural Design IV

History of Architecture II

Building Construction & Introduction to Working Design
Environmental Control &Design

Credit Hours

~

W W N RN WD RN RN DR WW

Prerequisite

ENGO003
ENGO003
ENGO003
ARNI101
ARNI101
ENGO003
ENG002- ARN101
ARN104
ARNI101
ARNI103
BSNI05A
ARN201
ARNI105
ARN203
ARN104



*
N
()
%

ARN499 11

CEN111A
CEN112A
CEN113A
CEN211A
CEN212A
CEN213A

History of Islamic Architecture

Working Drawing |
Building Technology
Urban Planning
Architectural Design VI
Theories of Architecture 11
Working Drawing II
Housing

Urban Design & Landscape
Architectural Design VII
Working Drawing 111
Quantities & Specifications

Graduation Project [

Graduation Project I1

Structural Analysis (AR)
Properties of Materials (AR)
Plane Surveying (AR)
Reinforced Concrete(AR)
Steel Construction (AR)

Soil Mechanics & Foundations (AR)

N W A NN WD A W N W

[NSTN NS T \O R NS I O I O I N

ARN206
ARN207
ARN207
99 Cr.Hr
ARN301
ARN202
ARN303
ARN305
ARN305
ARN306
ARN308

ARN303

ARN306-ARN308-
115SCR.Hr

ARN401-ARN402
-ARN499 1

BSN004
18Cr.Hr
18Cr.Hr
CENI11A
CENI11A
36Cr.Hr

i
NO

frerery — o) (remre
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2.Elective Courses (19 Credits)

Prerequisite: senior standing
Students at the senior standing must complete 19 credits from the following electives:

Course Code Course Title glloel‘l(:lt Prerequisite
Hours
ELECTIVE 1
ARN 330 Humanities in Architecture 2 72Cr.Hr
ARN 331 Form &Aesthetics in Architecture 2 72Cr.Hr
ARN 332 Advanced Computer -Aided Architectural Design 2 72Cr.Hr
ELECTIVE 2
ARN 333 Interior Design 3 72Cr.Hr
ARN 334 Conservation of Historic Areas 3 72Cr.Hr
ARN 335 Building Technology & Advanced Construction System 3 72Cr.Hr
ELECTIVE 3
55 ARN 430 Town Planning 3 99 Cr.Hr
ARN 431 Architectural Legislations 3 99 Cr.Hr
ARN 432 Geographic Information System(GIS) 3 99 Cr.Hr
K ELECTIVE 4
5 ARN 433 Advantage Study on Sustainability in Engineering and 3 99 Cr.Hr
o Architecture Design
E ARN 434 History and Theories of Restoration& Conservation 3 99 Cr.Hr
15 ARN 435 Environmental Impact Assessment 3 99 Cr.Hr
n ELECTIVE 5
:In ARN 436 Architectural Criticism &Project Evolution 3 99 Cr.Hr
£ ARN 437 Project Management 3 99 Cr.Hr
g ARN 438 Contemporary local Architecture 3 99 Cr.Hr
Ig ELECTIVE 6
2 ARN 439 Architecture for Hot Climate Regions 2 130 Cr.Hr
‘.u._l ARN 440 Modern Architecture trends 2 130 Cr.Hr
; ARN 441 Acoustic in Architecture 2 130 Cr.Hr
3 ELECTIVE 7
= ARN 442 Advanced Landscape 3 130 Cr.Hr
ARN 443 Computational Design Techniques in Architecture 3 130 Cr.Hr

ARN 444 Urban renewable & upgrading 3 130 Cr.Hr



3~Comparison of The Program Curriculum with The Requirements of the

Engineering Sector Committee

» '
S £8
= % > 25
- 8 L o Q
= = g =8
L d) E [
- o L =
O o) S 2E
s | | fif
=
= g = 2
University Requirements 13 7.9% Min 8%
Faculty Requirements 33 20% Min 20%
Specialty Requirements 70 42.4% Min 35%
Sub-Specialty 49 29.7% Max 30%
Total Credit Hours 165
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H
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4 Architecture Engineering Program Courses Flow Chart

Oective Couses (19 Crasity
e
FARNDS  JARNDE  JARNI
LTIV ()
PARNIDD  JARNIM BARNDS
BLICTIVE D)

LAKNOG  TARNOL  SARNAY
LLECTIVE (6

LAKNGD  ARNAM  LARNANS
ELECTIVE (%)
PAKNAM  JARNAY  LARNA
1LECTIVINS)
LARKNOS  JARNGS  SARNML
LECTIVE ()

LARNAS

TARNGD  SARNAS

&

—(Tremea
EN 10,

AN
L/

1

AN
C li/

Egyptian Russian University

\ % Architecture Courses Flow C

=]

Sl

ARN
310
T

|

ARN
309

ve(2)
ARN

ARN [0 ARN ARN
301 ARN 304 305

ARN ARN
303 302 I
CEN I | ARN I ARN ARN ARN CEN
212A 207 206 205 208 215A
CEN ARN ARN ARN ARN Dective
211A 203 202 R 201 204 HuN
ARN ARN ARN BSN EN EN
106 105 104 105 A 112A 113A
L) L)
—
CE111A ARN ARN ARN BSN HMN
103 102 101 008 004
( HMN w ( ENG .' ENG ["ENG | ( BSN [ BSN
| 003 | 004 003 — 002 | 005 | 006
) 1 [ . L o —
ENG HMN HMN BSN N
._§w§4u_1 001 | 002 | 001 | 003 | 002

N\
ARN ARN tve(e) | el 7) MNO1 Ooctho
403 49911 ARN ARN Hu
I .
ARN tve(3) tive(4)
401 ARN ARN

| 007

" BSN
| 001

»
cr

T

Jler

"
R

hart

"
Term

-
Teorm

"
Term

"
Term

1=
Term

b
Year

Preparatory
Yoar



ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING PROGRAM
These Schedules are guidance schedules for students and academic advisors for helping them upon registration.

e Semester 3

Course Title CI-(I)(')II:‘:*:t
ARNI101 Architectural Design 1 4 2 4 - 6
ARN102 Visual Study & Basics of Design 3 1 5 - 6
ARNI103 Building Construction 1 3 2 8 - 5
CEN111A | Structural Analysis (AR) 2 2 1 - 3
BSNO008 Probability and Statistics in Engineering 2 2 1 - 3)
HMNO004 Human rights & Anti-corruption 2 2 - - 2
Total 16 11 14 - 25

D6

e Semester 4

Contact

Course Code Course Title Hours
ARN104  Architectural Design II 4 2 4 - 6
ARN105 History of Architecture I 2 2 il - 3
ARN106  Sciagraphy& Perspective 4 2 4 - 6
Computer Applications in L
BELTOS Engineering(AR) z 1 - 3 & E
CEN112A Properties of Materials (AR) 2 2 il - 3 =
CEN113A Plane Surveying (AR) 2 2 - 3 x%
Total 16 11 10 4 25 I|'
Ez
Course Code Course Title Credit Hours Duration E

EN101 Technical Training I* _ 2 Weeks

STT®

*The students should complete this non-credited course during summer or between the
two main semesters.
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e Semester 5

€ Qurse Course Title Credit - pr oty oL (MR
ARN201  Architectural Design 111 4 2 4 - 6
ARN202  Theories of Architecture I 2 2 1 - 3
ARN203  Building Construction II 3 2 3 - 5
ARN204 g;)gllll):;e;r Aepphcatlons in 5 1 : 4 5
CEN211A Reinforced Concrete (AR) 2 2 1 - 3
HMN Elective 3 2 1 - 3

Total 16 11 10 4 25
e Semester 6

Course E Credit Contact
et Course Title 0o LT TU LB oo
ARN205  Architectural Design IV 4 2 4 - 6
ARN206 History of Architecture 11 2 2 il - 3
Building Construction &
ARN207  Introduction to Working 3 2 4 - 6
Design
ARN208 Env;ronmental Control& 3 > > _ 4
Design
CEN212A Steel Construction (AR) 2 2 1 - 3
CEN213A Soil Mechanics& Foundation > s _ 1 3
(AR)
Total 16 12 12 1 25
Course Code Course Title Credit Hours Duration
EN201 Technical Training IT* s 2 Weeks

*The students should complete this non-credited course during summer or between the two
main semesters.



e Semester 7

C(‘:’(‘)‘;:e Course Title ICIZ it Lr TU LB C}i’(‘)‘;izt
ARN301 Architectural Design V 4 2 4 - 6
ARN302 Histqry of Islamic 5 5 1 ) 3

Architecture
ARN303 Working Drawing I 3 2 4 - 6
ARN304 Building Technology 2 2 2 - 4
ARN305 Urban Planning 3 2 2 - 4
ARN Elective (1) 2 2 - - 2
Total 16 12 13 - 25
e Semester 8

Cg:;:e Course Title gﬁf‘l}: LT TU LB %’:;3?
ARN306 = Architectural Design VI 4 2 4 - 6
ARN307 Theories of Architecture 11 2 2 1 - 3
ARN308 Working Drawing II 3 2 4 - 6
ARN309 Housing 2 2 2 - 4
ARN310 Urban Design & landscape 2 2 2 - 4

ARN Elective (2) 3 2 1 - 3
Total 16 12 14 - 26

Course Code Course Title Credit Hours Duration

EN301 Technical Training IIT* - 2 Weeks

frerery — o) (remre

*The students should complete this non-credited course during summer or between the
two main semesters.
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e Semester 9

C(‘:’(‘)';se Course Title g;‘:ir‘st LT TU LB C&(‘:ﬁizt
ARN401  Architectural Design VII 4 2 4 - 6
ARN402  Working Drawing III 3 2 4 - 6
ARN Elective (3) 3 2 1 - 3
ARN Elective (4) 3 2 1 - 3
ARN Elective (5) 3 2 1 - 3
ARN4991  Graduation Project | - - 6 - 6
Total 16 10 17 - 27
e Semester 10
Cé’(‘)‘;:e Course Title Slzel:ir‘: LT TU LB Cﬁ’(‘)‘ltlizt
AR403 Quantities & Specifications 2 2 2 - -
ARN Elective (6) 2 2 - - 2
ARN Elective (7) 3 2 1 - 3
ARN499 IT = Graduation Project II 7 - 12 - 12
HMNO16 Engineering Economics and ) ) i i )
Management
HMN Elective 2 2 - - 2
Total 18 10 15 - 25



ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING PROGRAM (COURSE GRADING)

Code Course Title "W b B / total Code Course Ti MT LB WR total
Preparator Semester 1 Semester 2
BSNO001 Mathematics 1 30 20 - 50 100 BSNO0O05 Mathematics 2 30 20 - 50 100
BSN002 Physics 1 20 20 10 50 100 BSNO006 Physics 2 20 20 10 50 100
BSNO003 Chemistry 20 20 20 40 100  ENGO002 Computer Aided Drawing - 20 30 50 100
BSN004 Engineering Mechanics 1 30 20 - 50 100  BSNO007 Engineering Mechanics 2 30 20 - 50 100
ENGO001 Engineering Drawing 1 40 20 - 40 100  ENGO003 Engineering Drawing 2 40 20 - 40 100
HMNOO1 English Language 30 20 - 50 100 HMNOO0O3  Russian Language 30 20 - 50 100
HMNO002 Introduction to Engineering 30 20 - 50 100  ENGO004 Production Technology 20 20 20 40 100
Total Total

Physical fitness - - - - - Physical fitness - - - - -

Semester 3 Semester 4
ARNI101 Architectural Design I 40 20 - 40 100 ARN104  Architectural Design II 40 20 - 40 100

ARN102 g‘:sli‘;smdy &Basiesof 4 50 . 40 100 ARNIOS History of Architecture I 30 20 - 50 100 6 O
ARN103 Building Construction I 40 20 - 40 100 ARNI106  Sciagraphy& Perspective 40 20 - 40 100
CENIHA - o uctural Analysis (AR) 30 20 - 50 100 BSNlosa Computer Applications in - 20 40 40 100
Engineering (AR)
BSN008 E“’b,ab‘h.ty and Statistiesin 35,5 . 59 100 CENI12A Propertics of Materials (AR) 30 20 - 50 100
ngineering
HMNO004 Human rights & Anti- 30 20 - 50 100 CENII3A Plane Surveying (AR) 25 20 5 50 100
corruption
Total Total
EN101 Technical Training I* - - - - - £
Semester 5 Semester 6 \ E
ARN201  Architectural Design III 40 20 - 40 100 ARN205  Architectural Design IV 40 20 - 40 100 =
ARN202 Theories of Architecture I 30 20 - 50 100 ARN206 History of Architecture IT 30 20 - 50 100 ,%
ARN203 Building Construction & C
Building Construction II 40 20 - 40 100  ARN207 Introduction to Working 40 20 - 40 100 |
Design Ez
ARN204 Computer Applications in } 20 40 40 100 ARN208 Env.lronmental Control& 30 20 - 50 100
Architecture Design E
CEN211A Reinforced Concrete (AR) 30 20 - 50 100 CEN212A  Steel Construction (AR) 30 20 - 50 100 E
HMN . Soil Mechanics & R
Elective 30 20 - 50 100 CEN213A Foundations (AR) 25 20 5 50 100 s
Total Total

EN201 Technical Training IT* - - - - -
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Semester 7 Semester 8

ARN301  Architectural Design V 40 20 - 40 100 ARN306  Architectural Design VI 40 20 - 40 100
ARN3(y  Hlistory of Islamic 30 20 - 50 100 ARN307 Theories of Architecture I 30 20 - 50 100
Architecture

ARN303  Working Drawing I 40 20 - 40 100 ARN308 Working Drawing I 40 20 - 40 100
ARN304  Building Technology 30 20 - 50 100 ARN309 Housing 40 20 - 40 100
ARN305  Urban Planning 40 20 - 40 100 ARN310  Urban Design & Landscape 40 20 - 40 100
ARN Elective (1) 30 20 - 50 100 ARN Elective (2) 30 20 - 50 100
Total Total

EN301  Technical Training III* - - e e

Semester 9 Semester 10
ARN401  Architectural Design VII 40 20 - 40 100 ARN403  Quantities &Specifications 40 20 - 40 100
ARN402  Working Drawing III 40 20 - 40 100 ARN Elective (6) 30 20 - 50 100
ARN Elective (3) 30 20 - 50 100 ARN Elective (7) 30 20 - 50 100
ARN Elective (4) 30 20 - 50 100 Report Final project
ARN Elective (5) 30 20 - 50 100 ARN499I  Graduation Project II 40 20 40 100
ARN499T  Graduation Project I - - - - . THMNolg ImeinceringEconomicsand 0 50,
Management

HMN Elective 30 20 - 50 100

Total Total

* This course is graded as Pass or Fail. A mentor in the training organization provides a formal report on the student’s
performance during the training. The student submits a technical report for the period of the training. The student’s
academic advisor inspects the documents and discusses the student to evaluate his/her technical training
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In the Mechatronics and Robotics Engineering Department, Students must complete a minimum n“: g.-...a'
of 165 credits satisfactorily. These include 13 credits required by the university, 33 credits %
required by the college of engineering and 119 credits required by the Department of

Mechatronics and Robotics Engineering

Mission

62

The Mechatronics and Robotics Engineering program at the Faculty of Engineering at the Egyptian Russian
University supports the integration of educational, research and service process through providing a
distinguished curriculum that allows its graduates to compete in different fields of work related to Mechatronics
Engineering both locally and regionally, as well as preparing advanced technological engineering researches
and unique society services under the umbrella of global quality systems to contribute to the achievement of
sustainable development, promote the production of knowledge, and establish the ethical values within a
framework of professional responsibility and community partnership
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EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVES

After a successful completion of the Mechatronics and Robotics Engineering program the graduates should be able
to:

1- Apply and efficiently use knowledge and skills in the field of mechanical, electrical, electronic and IT to solve
Mechatronics and Robotics Engineering problems.

2- Cooperatively participate in teams for designing, manufacturing and integrating the components of different
natures to build, test and operate mechatronic products -

3- Troubleshoot and propose the necessary solutions to solve the problems of any operating mechatronics system

4- Analyze the whole lifecycle of a product and propose the necessary procedures and measures to reach enhanced
performance and quality, improved cost-to-benefit ratio and better dependability -

5- Plan and implement a small-scale project either individually or in teamwork especially in the production of new
mechatronic product or to develop an old product (This point includes marketing, design, manufacturing, and after
(purchase services -

6- Communicate effectively with individuals, groups and large-scale enterprises through the efficient use of
languages, reporting, and advanced communication mean-

7- Recognize of the environmental issues and local and international regulations and supervise depollution programs
adopted by the industrial plants-

8- Recognize the contemporary engineering issues and ethical responsibilities -

9- Engage in self- and life-long learning.

10- Participate in the identification and solution of problems facing the society and consider the impacts of engineering
solutions onit -

11- Participate in research and development (R&D) programs in Mechatronics and Robotics Engineering institutions
and industry-



MECHATRONICS AND ROBOTICS ENGINEERING

PROGRAM’S COURSES
1. COMPULSORY COURSES (100 CREDITS):

Code Course Title Prerequisite(s)

BSN101  Mathematics 3 3 BSN001

BSN104 | Mathematics 4 3) BSNO001

BSN106 | Computer Programming & Introduction to Artificial Intelligence 2 -

BSN108  Numerical Analysis 3 BSNO005

BSN202 | Material Science 2 -

EENI101  Electronic Engineering I 3 BSN006

EEN104  Electronic Engineering II 3 EEN101 6 4)
EEN102  Basics of Electrical Circuit I 3 BSN006

EENI105  Basics of Electrical Circuit II 3 EEN102

EEN103  Logic Circuits 2 -

EEN201  Electronic Engineering IIT 3 EEN104

EEN211 | Electric Machinery 3 EEN105

EEN212 | Power Electronics and Drive Systems 3 EEN211

EEN311  Digital Signal Processing (ME) 3 BSN101 . L
MEN101 | Strength of Materials 3 BSN004 E
MEN102 | Fluid Mechanics 3 BSN002 =
MEN103  Production Engineering 2 ENGO004 ’%
MEN104 Mechanical Engineering Drawing D) ENGO003 |
MEN201 | Engineering Measurements 3 EEN105 Ex
MEN202 | Hydraulic & Pneumatic Components and Systems 3 MEN102 E
MEN203  Machine Design I 3 MEN101 =
MEN204 | Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer 3 BSN002 ’E
MEN301  Automatic Control Systems 3 BSN101

MEN302  Machine Design II 3 MEN203
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MEN303
MEN304
MEN305
MEN306
MEN401
MEN402
MEN403
MEN404
MEN405
MEN406
MEN499 1

Theory of Machines

Embedded Systems

Industrial Robotics

Mechanical Vibrations

Design of Mechatronic Systems
Computer Aided Design

Senior Seminar

Programmable Logic Controller
Modeling and Simulation
Computer Controlled Experimentation
Graduation Project I

MEN499 IT = Graduation Project I1

W W N W W = W W W W W W

BSN007
BSN106
90 CR.HR
BSN007
MEN304, MEN203
MEN302
90 CR.HR
MEN201
120 CR.HR
MEN201, MEN301
115 CR.HR
MEN499 1




ELECTIVE COURSES (19 CREDITS)

Course . Credit ..

Elective 1
Mechatronics
Technologies courses

Elective 2
Manufacturing related courses

Elective 3
Mechatronics applications

Elective 4

Mechanical
Power courses

courses

EEN419
MEN311
MEN312
MEN313
MEN314
MEN321
MEN322
MEN323
MEN324
MEN325
MEN326
MEN327
MEN331
MEN332
MEN333
MEN334
MEN335
MEN336
MEN337
MEN341
MEN342
MEN343
MEN344

Principles of Nanoelectronics

SCADA

Sensor Technology and Applications
Automotive Computer Controlled systems
Image Processing and Computer Vision
Quality Control and Metrology
Maintenance

Computer Aided Manufacturing
Industrial Communications and Networks System

Automation and Communication Systems in Manufacturing

Industrial Management

Reverse Engineering

Robots and Material Handling
Hydraulic and Pneumatic Control
Artificial Intelligence in Mechatronics
Biomechatronics

Introduction to MEMS

Introduction to Field and Service Robotics
Design of Autonomous Systems

Renewable Energy
Fundamentals of Combustion Technology
Power Stations

Turbo-Machinery

W W W W W W W W W W W N N N D DD N DN W W W W w

EEN201
90 CR. HR
MEN201
90 CR. HR
EEN311
MEN103, MEN201
90 CR. HR
MEN103, MEN104
90 CR. HR
90 CR. HR
90 CR. HR
90 CR. HR
MEN305
MEN202
90 CR. HR
MEN401

90 CR. HR.
90 CR. HR.

o
o

- e

L AN 4

90 CR. HR
MEN204
MEN204
MEN204
MEN102

-
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2. COMPARISON OF THE PROGRAM CURRICULUM WITH THE REQUIREMENTS

OF THE ENGINEERING SECTOR COMMITTEE
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University Requirements 13 7.9% Min 8%
Faculty Requirements 33 20% Min 20%
Specialty Requirements 70 42.4% Min 35%
Sub-Specialty 49 29.7% Max 30%
Total Credit Hours 165




MECHATRONICS AND ROBOTICSENGINEERING PROGRAM COURSES FLOW CHART
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MECHATRONICS AND ROBOTICS ENGINEERING PROGRAM

e Semester 3

Course Course Title Credit Contact
Code Hours Hours
BSN101 | Mathematics 3 3 2 2 - 4
EEN101 Electronic Engineering I 3 2 2 1 S
EEN102 | Basics of Electrical Circuit I 3 2 2 1 5
EEN103 | Logic Circuits 2 2 1 1 4
HMNO004 @ Human Rights & Anti -Corruption 2 2 - - 2
MEN101  Strength of Materials 3 2 2 1 5
Total 16 12 9 4 25

e Semester 4

Course CourseTitle Credit Contact
Code Hours Hours
BSN104 | Mathematics 4 3 2 2 - 4
EEN104 | Electronic Engineering II 3 2 2 1 5
EEN105 | Basics of Electrical Circuit II 3 2 2 1 5
MEN102 | Fluid Mechanics 3 2 2 1 5
MEN103 | Production Engineering 2 2 1 - 3
MEN104  Mechanical Engineering 2 1 - 3 4
Drawing
Total 16 11 9 6 26
Course : Credit :
Code Course Title Hours Duration

EN101 Technical Training I" = 2 Weeks



e Semester 5

Course ; Credit Contact
Code Course Title Honss LT TU LB e
BSN106 Computer Programming & 2 1 - 2 3
Introduction to Artificial
Intelligence
BSN108 Numerical Analysis 8 2 2 - 4
EEN201 Electronic Engineering III 3 2 2 5
EEN211 Electric Machinery 3 2 1 2 5
HMNO16 @ Engineering Economics and 2 2 1 - 3
Management
MEN201 Engineering Measurements 3 2 2 5
Total 16 11 8 6 25
e Semester 6 70

Course . Credit Contact
Code Counselisle Hours L Hours
BSNO008 Probability and Statistics in 2 2 1 - 3
Engineering
BSN202 Material Science 2 2 1 - 3
EEN212 Power Electronics and Drive 3 2 1 2 5 L
Systems E
MEN202  Hydraulic & Pneumatic 3 2 1 2 5 =
Components and Systems :CE
MEN203  Machine Design I 3 2 2 - 4 ‘l'
MEN204 | Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer 3 2 2 1 5 E‘
Total 16 12 8 5 25 E
Course . i . *E
" Course Title Credit Duration
Code Hours

EN201 Technical Training IT" = 2 Weeks
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e Semester 7

Course
Code
EEN311

HMXXX
MEN301
MEN302
MEN303
MEN304
Total

Course Title
Digital Signal Processing (ME)
Elective
Automatic Control Systems
Machine Design 11
Theory of Machines
Embedded Systems

Credit
Hours
3

W W W W N

Contact
Hours

e Semester 8

Course Course Title Credit Contact
Code o Hours Hours

MEN305 Industrial Robotics 3 2 2 2 6
MEN306 Mechanical Vibrations 3 2 2 - 4
MENXXX | Elective 1 3 2 2 - 4
MENXXX Elective 2 % 2 1 - 3
MENXXX  Elective 3 3 2 2 - 4
MENXXX  Elective 4 3 2 2 - 4
Total 17 12 11 2 25

CCO:::l.Ze Course Title ﬁ:ﬁf‘:st Duration
EN301 Technical Training III" - 2 Weeks



e Semester 9

Code. Coutise LG Hours - Hours
MEN401 Design of Mechatronic Systems 3 2 2 1 5
MEN402  Computer Aided Design 3 2 2 2 6
MEN403 Senior Seminar 1 1 1 - 2
MEN404  Programmable Logic Controller 3 2 2 2 6
MENXXX  Elective 3 3 2 2 - 4

3 2 1 5

MEN499 I = Graduation Project 1 2

e Semester 10

Course Course Title Credit Contact
Code Hours Hours

HMXXX Elective 3 2 2 - 4

MEN405 Modeling and Simulation 3 2 2 1 5 E

MEN406 Computer Controlled 2 1 - 3 4 h
Experimentation *(E

MENXXX | Elective 1 3 2 2 - -

MENXXX | Elective 2 2 2 1 - £

MEN499 II = Graduation Project IT 3 2 1 2 E

Total 16 11 8 p

=)}
N
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MECHATRONICS AND ROBOTICS ENGINEERING PROGRAM
COURSE GRADING AND EXAM TIME

Code Course Title

Semester 1

Preparatory

Code

Course Title

Semester 2

BSN001  Mathematics 1 30 20 - 50 100 2 BSNO0O05 Mathematics 2 30 20 - 50 100 2
BSNO002  Physics 1 20 20 10 50 100 2 BSNO006 Physics 2 20 20 10 50 100 2
BSN003  Chemistry 20 20 20 40 100 2 BSNO007 Engineering Mechanics 2 30 20 - 50 100 2
BSN004  Engineering Mechanics 1 30 20 - 50 100 2 ENGO002 Computer Aided Drawing - 20 30 50 100 2
ENGO001  Engineering Drawing 1 40 20 - 40 100 2 ENGO003 Engineering Drawing 2 40 20 - 40 100 2
HMNO01 English Language 30 20 - 50 100 2 ENGO004 Production Technology 20 20 20 40 100 2
HMNO002 Introduction to Engineering 30 20 - 50 100 2 HMNOO3  Russian Language 30 20 - 50 100 2
BSN101  Mathematics 3 30 20 - 50 100 2 BSN104 Mathematics 4 30 20 - 50 100 2
EEN101  Electronic Engineering I 25 20 5 50 100 2 EENI104 Electronic Engineering II 25 20 5 50 100 2
EEN102  Basics of Electrical Circuit I 25 20 5 50 100 2 EENI105 Basics of Electrical Circuit I 25 20 5 50 100 2
EEN103  Logic Circuits 25 20 5 50 100 2 MENI102 Fluid Mechanics 25 20 5 50 100 2
HMNO004 Human Rights & Anti - 30 20 - 50 100 2 MENI103 Production Engineering 30 20 - 50 100 2
Corruption
MENI101  Strength of Materials 25 20 50 100 2 MEN104 Mechanical Engineering 30 20 - 50 100 2
Drawing
EN101 Technical Training [*** - - - - -
Semester 5 Semester 6
BSN106  Computer Programming & Intro- - 20 30 50 100 2 BSNO008 Probability and Statisticsin 30 20 - 50 100 2
duction to Artificial Intelligence Engineering
BSN108  Numerical Analysis 30 20 - 50 100 2 BSN202 Material Science 30 20 - 50 100 2
EEN201  Electronic Engineering III 25 20 5 50 100 2 EEN212 Power Electronics and Drive 20 20 10 50 100 2
Systems
EEN211  Electric Machinery 20 20 10 50 100 2 MEN202 Hydraulic & Pneumatic 20 20 10 50 100 2
Components and Systems
HMNO16 Engineering Economics and 30 20 - 50 100 2 MEN203 Machine Design I 30 20 - 50 100 2
Management
MEN201 Engineering Measurements 25 20 5 50 100 2 MEN204 Thermodynamics and Heat 25 20 5 50 100 2
Transfer
EN201 Technical Training II*** - - - - -




Semester 7 Semeser 8

EEN311  Digital Signal Processing (ME) 25 20 5 50 100 2 MEN305 Industrial Robotics 20 20 10 50 100 2
HMNXXX Elective 30 20 - 50 100 2 MEN306 Mechanical Vibrations 30 20 - 50 100 2
MEN301 Automatic Control Systems 25 20 5 50 100 2 MENXXX Elective 1 30* 20* * 50 100 2
MEN302 Machine Design IT 30 20 - 50 100 2 MENXXX Elective 2 30* 20* * 50 100 2
MEN303  Theory of Machines 30 20 - 50 100 2 MENXXX Elective 3 30* 20* * 50 100 2
MEN304 Embedded Systems 25 20 5 50 100 2 MENXXX Elective 4 30* 20* * 50 100 2
EN301 Technical Training [T1*** - - - - -
MEN401 Design of Mechatronic Systems 25 20 5 50 100 2 HMNXXX Elective 30 20 - 50 100 2
MEN402 Computer Aided Design 20 20 10 50 100 2 MEN405 Modeling and Simulation 25 20 5 50 100 2
MEN403  Senior Seminar 50 20 - 30 100 2 MEN406 Computer Controlled 15 20 15 50 100 2 7 4
Experimentation
MEN404  Programmable Logic Controller 20 20 10 50 100 2 MENXXX Elective 1 30% 20* * 50 100 2
MENXXX Elective 3 30* 20* * 50 100 2 MENXXX Elective 2 30* 20* * 50 100 2
MEN499 I Graduation Project I 30 20%* 10 40 100 2 MEN4991I Graduation Project II 30 20%* 10 40 100 2

*  Depends on course nature

** Project report

*** This course is graded as Pass or Fail. A mentor in the training organization provides a formal report on the student’s
performance during the training. The student submits a technical report for the period of the training. The student’s academic
advisor inspects the documents and discusses the student to evaluate his/her technical training.
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Construction Engineering Department

In the Construction Engineering Department, Students are required to fulfill
a minimum of 165 credits satisfactorily. These include 13 credits required by

the university,

credits required by the Department of Construction Engineering.

Mission

33 credits required by the college of engineering and 119

The Construction Engineering program at the Faculty of Engineering at
the Egyptian Russian University supports the integration of educational,
research and service process through providing a distinguished
curriculum that allows its graduates to compete in different fields of work
related to Construction Engineering both locally and regionally, as well as
preparing advanced technological engineering researches and unique
society services under the umbrella of global quality systems to contribute

to the achievement of sustainable development, promote the production
of knowledge, and establish the ethical values within a framework of
professional responsibility and community partnership.
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EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVES

The construction engineering program aims to graduate future engineers who are able to:

a.

b.

Apply the basic concepts of mathematics, science and engineering to solve relevant
engineering problems.

Develop conceptual and detailed designs for construction projects such as residential,
office and industrial buildings as well as bridges, hydraulic structures, sanitary networks
and roadways.

Act professionally in design and supervision of construction engineering projects.

Design all or part of the construction processes, mange construction projects to accomplish
the overall system objectives.

Use effectively and professionally codes’ provisions and specialized IT tools besides
relevant engineering instruments related to civil and construction disciplines.
Demonstrate understanding of the global, ethical, and social implications of the profession
in regards to public safety and sustainabilityissues.

Acquire and utilize personal, communication, and leadership skills and be able to work
collaboratively in a multidisciplinary team.

Study and practice all the aspects of project management related to civil and construction
disciplines.

Participate in the identification and solution of problems facing the society and consider
the impacts of associated engineering soluations.

Participate in research and development programs in construction engineering instituations
and industry.
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1.COMPULSORY COURSES (99 CREDITS):
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CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING PROGRAM’S COURSES

Course Code
BSN101
BSN103
BSN107
BSN108
ARN210

EEN107
MEN102
CEN101

CEN102
CEN103
CEN104
CEN105
CEN201
CEN202
CEN203
CEN204
CEN205
CEN206
CEN207
CEN208
CEN301
CEN302

Course Title
Mathematics 3
Engineering Mechanics 3
Building Engineering Physics
Numerical Analysis

Building Construction and Civil Systems
Fundamentals of Electrical & Mechanical

Engineering
Fluid Mechanics

Civil Engineering Drawings

Plane Surveying

Structural Analysis I

Mechanics of Materials I
Properties of Materials
Structural Analysis II
Fundamentals of Soil Mechanics
Concrete Technology
Reinforced Concrete I

Structural Analysis III
Reinforced Concrete 11
Transportation & Traffic Engineering
Construction Management

Steel Design 1

Reinforced Concrete 111

Credit Hours
3

W W W W W W WHN WWNWWW W W N NDWWwWw

Prerequisite
BSNO00O1
BSN004, BSN007
BSN002
BSNO005
ENGO003

BSNO006

BSN002
ENG002,
ENGO003
BSN004
BSN103, CEN103

CEN103
CEN105
CEN104
CEN201
CEN204
CEN102
HMNO16
CEN204
CEN206



CEN303
CEN304
CEN305
CEN306
CEN307
CEN308
CEN309

CEN401

CEN402
CEN403
CEN404

CEN499 1
CEN499 11

Soil Mechanics

Highway Geometric Design
Structural Analysis IV

Steel Design 11

Engineering Hydrology
Building Repair & Maintenance
Construction Law
Computer-Aided Structural Design and
Artificial Intelligence
Foundations Engineering
Construction Cost Estimating
Construction Administration

Graduation Project I

Graduation Project 11

W W W W W D W WWWwWww

CEN104, CEN202
CEN207
CEN205
CEN301
MEN102

CEN205, CEN302
CEN208

CEN205

CEN302, CEN303
CEN208
CEN208

115 CR.HR

CEN451-CEN454

CEN499 1

N
H

frerery — o) (remre

-

STY



N
!

Faculty of Engineering - Student Guide

Discipline

General

Structural
Engineering

Construction
Management

2.ELECTIVE COURSES (20 CREDITS)

The student should complete 20 credits from the following electives (four courses have 3
credit hours + four courses have 2 credit hours)

Course
Code

CEN440
CEN441
CEN442
CEN443
CEN444
CEN445
CEN446
CEN447
CEN448
CEN449

CEN450

CEN451
CEN452
CEN453
CEN454
CEN455
CEN456
CEN457
CEN458

Course Title

Independent Study in Civil Engineering
Mechanics of Materials II

Reinforced Concrete IV

Structural Dynamics

Plastic Analysis and Design of Frames
Prestressed Concrete

Bridge Structures

Seismic Engineering

Steel Design 111

Steel Design IV

Financial Management in Construction
Contracting

Construction Engineering Equipment*

Project Management Methodology
Infrastructure/Asset Management

Quality Control of Construction Materials*
Sustainable Construction

Construction Professional Management Practice
Lean Project Management

Resource Management for Construction Projects

Credit
Hours

[\

NN DN DN DN DN W N NN NN W W

Prerequisite

90 CR.HR
CEN104
CEN302
CEN305

CEN205, CEN302
CEN205, CEN302
CEN301, CEN306
CEN205, CEN302
CEN301
CEN301

CEN309

CEN208
CEN309
CEN208
CEN203, CEN208
CEN208
CEN309
CEN208
CEN208




CEN105, CEN303,

. . CEN459 Pavement Materials and Design 3 CEN304
;‘;‘r’l‘éeﬁgn CEN460  Airport Engineering 7 CEN459
Construction and Maintenance of Highways and CEN459
CEN461 . 2
Airports
CEN462  Earth Retaining Structures 2 CEN303
G hnical CEN463 @ Excavation and Tunneling 2 CEN303
cotechnical ' pN464  Rock Mechanics 2 CEN303
Engineering —
CEN465  Stability of Earth Masses 2 CEN303
CEN466 @ Problematic Soil 2 CEN303
CEN467 Sanitary & Environmental Engineering 3 MEN102
CEN468 | Flow in Open Channels 2 MEN102 8 O
CEN469  Sediment Transport 2 MEN102
Hydrology . CEN470 Coastal Hydraulics 2 MEN102
Y
and Hydraulic CEN471  Hazard p MEN102
Engineering azardous Waste Processes 2
CEN472  Solid Waste Management 2 MENT102
CEN473  Water Resources Policy 2 MENT102
CEN474 Hydraulic Structures 2 MENT102
Survey CEN475 Geomatics I 2 CENI102
Engineering = CEN476 = Geomatics 11 2 CEN475

*Project Requirements
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3.COMPARISON OF THE PROGRAM CURRICULUM WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE ENGINEERING SECTOR COMMITTEE
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University Requirements 13 7.9% Min 8%
Faculty Requirements 33 20% Min 20%
Specialty Requirements 70 42.4% Min 35%
Sub-Specialty 49 29.7% Max 30%
Total Credit Hours 165




4.CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING PROGRAM COURSES FLOW CHART

CP""qui.i"g s ﬁrr Egyptian Russian University - Faculty of Engineeriing
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CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING PROGRAM

These Schedules are guidance schedules for students and academic advisors for
helping them upon registration.
e Semester 3

g Course Title Credt | nr | TU | LB | Sontact
CEN101 Civil Engineering Drawings 2 2 2 2 6
CEN102 Plane Surveying 3 2 2 2 6
CEN103 Structural Analysis I 3 2 2 - 4
BSN101 Mathematics 3 3 2 2 - 4
BSN103 Engineering Mechanics 3 3 2 2 - 4
HMNO004 ggg‘j‘;‘tiRoir;ghts & Anti- 2 2 : - 2

Total 17 11 11 4 26

e Semester 4

Course Title ﬁ:;el:lrlst C}(I):lt::zt
CEN104 Mechanics of Materials 1 3 2 2 - 4
CEN105 Properties of Materials 2, 1 2 2 5
EEnio7 | Dundsmemtals ofBlecwicalss | 5 4 2 s
MEN102 Fluid Mechanics 3 2 2 1 S5
BSN107 Building Engineering Physics 3 2 2 2 6
HMNXXX Elective 3 2 2 - 4
Total 16 10 12 6 28

Course Title Credit Hours Duration

EN101 Technical Training I* - 2 weeks



e Semester S

Course

Code
CEN201

CEN202

CEN203
CEN204
BSN108

HMNO16

Total

Course Title

Structural Analysis II

Fundamentals of Soil
Mechanics

Concrete Technology
Reinforced Concrete 1
Numerical Analysis

Engineering Economics and
Management

e Semester 6

Course
Code

CEN205
CEN206

CEN207
CEN208
ARN210

BSNOO08

Total

Course Title

Structural Analysis 111

Reinforced Concrete 11
Transportation & Traffic
Engineering

Construction Management
Building Construction and
Civil Systems

Probability & Statistics in
Engineering

Credit

Hours
3 2
3 2
2 1
3 2
3 2
2 2
16 11

Credit

Hours
3 2
3 2
3 2
2 2
2 1
2 2
16 11

Contact
Hours

Contact
Hours

84
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e Semester 7

Course
Code

CENXXX
CEN301
CEN302
CEN303
CEN304
CEN305

Total

Course Title

Elective

Steel Design I

Reinforced Concrete II1
Soil Mechanics

Highway Geometric Design
Structural Analysis IV

e Semester 8

Course
Code

CENXXX
CENXXX
CEN306
CEN307

CEN308

CEN309
Total

Course
Code

EN301

Course Title

Elective

Elective

Steel Design II
Engineering Hydrology
Building Repair &
Maintenance
Construction Law

Course Title

Technical Training III*

2 2
8 2
8 2
3 2
8 2
3 2
17 12
e
2 2
3 2
23 2
3 2
2 2
3 2
16 12

Credit Hours

NINININ|N| =

-
—

TU

N (NN =

ot

10

Contact
Hours
- B
- 4
- 4
1 5
1 5
- 4
2 25
Contact
— Hours
- 3
- 4
2 6
1 4
- 4
3 25

Duration

2 weeks



e Semester 9

Course Course Title Credit Contact
Code ; Hours Hours
CENXXX | Elective 2 2 il - 3
CENXXX | Elective 3 2 2 - 4
Computer-Aided Structural
CEN401 Design and Artificial 2 2 - 2 4
Intelligence
CEN402 Foundations Engineering 3 2 2 - 4
CEN403 Construction Cost Estimate 3 2 2 1 5
CEN499 1 Graduation Project I 3 2 2 2 6
Total 16 12 9 5 26

86

e Semester 10

CC"(‘)‘;Ze Course Title E:) elﬁ:st LT TU LB Cﬁ’(‘)‘;’;g‘
CENXXX | Elective 2 2 1 - 3
CENXXX | Elective 3} 2 2 - 4 J L
CENXXX  Elective 3 2 2 - 4 E
CEN404  Construction Administration 3 2 2 2 6 ,CE
CEN499 II = Graduation Project 11 3 2 2 2 6 l|'
HMNXXX  Elective 2 2 - - 2 B
Total 16 12 9 4 25 E

STT®



o
—\l

Faculty of Engineering - Student Guide

Code

Preparatory

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING PROGRAM
COURSE GRADING AND EXAM TIME

Course Title

Semester 1

Code

Course Title

Semester 2

BSNO001  Mathematics 1 30 20 - 50 100 2 BSNO005 Mathematics 2 30 20 - 50 100 2
BSN002  Physics 1 20 20 10 50 100 2 BSNO06 Physics 2 20 20 10 50 100 2
BSN003  Chemistry 20 20 20 40 100 2 BSNO007 Engineering Mechanics 2 30 20 - 50 100 2
BSN004 Engineering Mechanics 1 30 20 - 50 100 2 ENGO002 Computer Aided Drawing - 20 30 50 100 2
ENGO001 Engineering Drawing 1 40 20 - 40 100 2 ENGO03 Engineering Drawing 2 40 20 - 40 100 2
HMNOO1 English Language 30 20 - 50 100 2 ENGO004 Production Technology 20 20 20 40 100 2
HMNO002 Introduction to Engineering 30 20 - 50 100 2 HMNO003 Russian Language 30 20 - 50 100 2
Physical Fitness - - - - - Physical Fitness - - - - -
Semester 3 Semester 4
CEN101  Civil Engineering Drawings 20 20 10 50 100 4* CEN104 Mechanics of Materials I 30 20 - 50 100 3
CEN102 Plane Surveying 20 20 10 50 100 2 CENIO5 Properties of Materials 20 20 10 S50 100 2
CEN103  Structural Analysis I 30 20 - 50 100 3 EENloy |undamentalsofElectrical& y5 oy 550 150
Mechanical Engineering
BSN101  Mathematics 3 30 20 - 50 100 2 MENI102 Fluid Mechanics 25 20 5 50 100 2
BSN103  Engineering Mechanics 3 30 20 - 50 100 2 BSNI107 Building Engineering Physics 20 20 10 50 100 2
HMNoo4  Luman Rights & Anti- 30 20 - 50 100 2 HMNXXX Elective 30 20 - 50 100 2

Corruption

Semester 5

EN101

Technical Training I***

Semester 6

CEN201  Structural Analysis II 30 20 - 50 100 3 CEN205 Structural Analysis III 30 20 - 50 100 3
CEN2gy Fundamentals of Soil 20 20 10 50 100 2 CEN206 Reinforced Concrete I1 30 20 - 50 100 3
Mechanics
CEN203  Concrete Technology 20 20 10 20 100 2 CEN207 Lransportation & Traffic 25 20 5 50 100 2
Engineering
CEN204 Reinforced Concrete I 30 20 - 50 100 3 CEN208 Construction Management 25 20 5 50 100 2
BSN108  Numerical Analysis 30 20 - 50 100 2 ARN2jo Building Constructionand 5 5 40 jo0
Civil Systems
HMNO16 Engineering Economics and 30 20 - 50 100 2 BSNOOS Prol?abllle & Statistics in 30 20 - 50 100 2
Management Engineering
EN201  Technical Training II*** - - - - -



Semester 7 Semester 8

CENXXX Elective

CEN301  Steel Design I

CEN302 Reinforced Concrete III
CEN303  Soil Mechanics

CEN304  Highway Geometric Design
CEN305  Structural Analysis [V

30
30
30
25

20
20
20
20

20
20

50
50
50
50

50
50

100
100
100
100

100
100

W N NSRS ERISIN o]

CENXXX  Elective

CENXXX Elective

CEN306  Steel Design II

CEN307 Engineering Hydrology

CEN308 Buillding Repair &
Maintenance

CEN309 Construction Law

30
30
30
20

20
20
20
20

20
20

10

50
50
50
50

50
50

100
100
100
100

100
100

[ NI NS ) NS RRUSIN S I ]

Semester 9

CENXXX Elective
CENXXX Elective
Computer-Aided Structural
CEN401  Design and Artificial
Intelligence
CEN402  Foundations Engineering
CEN403  Construction Cost Estimate
CEN4991 Graduation Project I

30
25

30 20%*

20
20

20

20
20

30

5

50
50

50
50

50
50

100
100

100
100

100
100

EN301  Technical Training IIT***
Semester 10
CENXXX Elective
CENXXX Elective

CENXXX Elective

CEN404 Construction Administration
CEN499 II Graduation Project I

- HMNXXX Elective

30
30

30
20

30
30

20
20

20
20

(%
20

10

50
50

50
30

50
50

100
100

100
100

100
100

* This course has two exams: 2 hours in drawing hall, and 2 hours in computer laboratory.

** Project Report.

##% This course is graded as pass or fail. A mentor in the training organization provides a formal report on the
student’s performance during the training. The student submits a technical report for the period of the tramning. The

student’s academic advisor inspects the documents and discusses the student to evaluate his/her technical training.
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Telecommunication Engineering Department

In the Telecommunication Engineering Department, Students are required
to fulfill a minimum of 165 credits satisfactorily. These include 13 credits
required by the university, 33 credits required by the college of engineering
and 119 credits required by the Department of Telecommunication
Engineering

The Telecommunication Engineering program at the Faculty of
Engineering at the Egyptian Russian University supports the integration
of educational, research and service process through providing

a distinguished curriculum that allows its graduates to compete in
different fields of work related to Telecommunication Engineering both
locally and regionally, as well as preparing advanced technological
engineering researches and unique society services under the umbrella
of global quality systems to contribute to the achievement of sustainable
development, promote the production of knowledge, and establish the
ethical values within a frame work of professional responsibility and
community partnership



©
>

[,

. Integrate contemporary engineering issues with
communication system

EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVES

1- Use knowledge of basic science, mathematics and 6. i o ) ) ) 9
engineering concepts to provide solutions for - Utilize communication skills and professional ethics to g
telecommunication engineering problems collaborate effectively within multidisciplinary team e

: o . . 5 []

2- Employ methods of scientific analysis, innovative 7. Use the techniques, skills, and appropriate engineering 3
design and supervision to telecommunication tools, necessary for engineering practice and project 17
engineering disciplines management o

3- Use effectively and professionally specialized 8. Participate in the identification and solution of problems g
analytical tools, software packages and engineering facing the society and consider the impacts of g
instruments related to telecommunication disciplines engineering solutions on it -

4- PartIIC|pate in qual.lty lmprovem.ent projects that consider Participate in research and development programs in :
dhaimpaconsocialy.andenronment o .construction engineering institutions and industry T:_,

@©
T8

Apply measurement principles for analysis and
* .design of communication system
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TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT COURSES
1. COMPULSORY COURSES (99 CREDITS):

Course Credit

BSN 101 Mathematics 3 BSNO001
BSN102 Physics 3 (TE) 3 BSN002
BSN105 Physics 4 3 BSN102
Computer Programming and Introduction to

BSNIGS Artif?cial Intel%irgence ¢ . o

BSN108 Numerical Analysis 3 BSNO005
BSN201 Mathematics 4 (TE) 2 BSNO001
EEN101 Electronic Engineering I 3 BSNO006
EEN102 Basics Of Electrical Circuit I 3 BSNO006
EEN103 Logic Circuit 3 -

EEN104 Electronic Engineering 11 3 EEN101
EEN105 Basics Of Electrical Circuit I1 3 EEN102
EEN106 Signals and Systems 3 BSN101
EEN201 Electronic Engineering 111 3 EEN104
EEN202 Communication Theory 3 EEN106
EEN203 Electrical Power Systems and Machines 2 EEN105
EEN204 Electromagnetic Fields 3 BSNO006
EEN205 Electrical and Electronic Measurements 3 EEN105



EEN206
EEN207
EEN208
EEN209
EEN301
EEN302
EEN303
EEN304
EEN305
EEN306
EEN307
EEN308
EEN401
EEN402
EEN403
EEN404
EEN4991
EEN49911

Electromagnetic Waves

Computer Architecture and Programming
Digital Communication Systems I
Digital Signal Processing

Digital Communication Systems II
Automatic Control System
Switching Systems
Communication Networks
Information Theory and Coding
Data Communication Systems
Antennas

Optical Communication Systems
Satellite Communication
Microwave Engineering

Radio and T.V Systems

Mobile Communication
Graduation Project I

Graduation Project II

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W NN W W

EEN204
BSN106
EEN202
EEN106
EEN208
BSN101
EEN208
EEN106
BSNO008
EEN304
EEN206
BSN105/EEN204
EEN301
EEN206
EEN202
EEN301
115 CR
EEN4991

E
No
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2. ELECTIVE COURSES (20 CREDITS)
Prerequisite: senior standing
Students at the senior standing must complete 20 credits from the following electives:

Pool #1 Communication Engi i #1

EEN405 Acoustics 2

EEN406 Advanced Communication Systems 2

EEN407 Management for_Tele_commumcatlon 5
Engineering

EEN408 CAD Tools for Communication Systems Design 2

Pool #2 Circuit and Systems

Circuit and Systems for Telecommunication

Course Title

EEN409 . . 3
Engineering

EEN410 Principles of Optoelectronic Devices 3

EEN411 Integrated Circuit Design 3

EEN412 Principles of Nano-electronics 3

Pool #3 Communication Engi i #2

EEN413 Radar Englneerlng
EEN414 Digital Image Processing 3
EEN415 Selected Topics in Communication
Systems
Pool #4 Communlcatlon Networks
EEN416 Information Technology for 3

Telecommunication Networks
EEN417 Communication Network Planning 3
EEN418 Cryptography and Network Security 3

Faculty of Engineering - Student Guide



3. COMPARISON OF THE PROGRAM CURRICULA WITH THE

ENGINEERING SECTOR COMMITTEE

% @ §‘° ::) ) :E:) Bt g Py

SE| 5 | E£E£ES

= [~ &3 = &)
University Requirements 13 7.9% Min 8%
Faculty Requirements 33 20% Min 20%
Specialty Requirements 69 41.8% Min 35%
Sub-Specialty 50 30.3% Max 30%
Total Credit Hours 165

o
H
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4. TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING PROGRAM FLOW CHART
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— rmmmaﬁﬁ:n Egyptian Rnssmn Univel‘sity - Faculty of Engineering
Engremigpmpn Telecommunication Engineering Program Flow Chart
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TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING PROGRAM

Semester 3

Course C Titl Credit Contact
Code ourse Litie Hours Hours

BSN101 Mathematics 3 3 2 2

BSN102 Physics 3 (TE) 3 2 1 1 4

EEN101 Electronic Engineering I 3 2 2 1 5

EEN102 Basics of Electrical Circuit 1 3 2 2 1 5

EEN103 Logic Circuit 3 2 1 1 4

HMNxxx Elective 3 2 2 - 4
Total 18 12

10 4 26
Semester 4 9 6

Course Course Title Credit TU LB Contact
Code Hours Hours
BSN105 Physics 4
Computer Programming and

BSN106 Introduction to Artificial 2 1 - 2 3
Intelligence

BSN108 Numerical Analysis 3 2 2 4 L
EEN104 Electronic Engineering I1 3 2 2 1 5 E
EEN105 Basics of Electrical Circuit IT 3 2 2 1 5 .
EEN106 Signals and Systems 3 2 2 1 5 ’%
Total 17 11 9 6 26 |
Ez
Course Course Title S Duration E_

Code
EN101  Technical Training I* - 2 weeks

STT®
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Semester 5

Course Course Title Credit Contact
Code Hours Hours
BSN201 Mathematics 4 (TE)
Probability and Statistics in

BSNO08 2 2 1 - 3
Engineering
EEN201 Electronic Engineering II1 3 2 2 1 S
EEN202 Communication Theory 3 2 2) - 4
EEN203 Electl:lcal power systems and 3 1 >
machines
EEN204 Electromagnetic Fields 3 2 2 1 5
Total 16 12 9 4 25

Semester 6

Course Course Title Credit Contact
Code Hours Hours

Electrical and Electronic

EEN20S Measurements

EEN206 Electromagnetic Waves 2 2 1 - 3

EEN207 Computer Archltecture and > 1
programming

EEN208 Digital Communication 3 > > 1 5
Systems I

EEN209 Digital Signal Processing 3 2 1 2 5

HMNO04 Human Rights & Anti- > 5 _ ] >
Corruption

Total 16 12 8 S 25



Semester 7

Course C T Credit Contact
Code ourse -Ie Hours Hours

Digital Communication

EEN301 2 2
Systems II

EEN302 Automatic control 3 2 2 1 5
EEN303 Switching Systems 2 2 1 - 3
EEN304 Communication Networks 3 2 1 5
EENxxx Elective (Pool 1) 2 2 1 - 3
EENxxx Elective (Pool 2) 3 2 2 - 3

Total 16 12 9 <4 24

Semester 8 9 8
Course Credit Contact
- J
Code CousseiIat l Hours
4

EEN305 Information Theory and coding 2 2
EEN306 Data Communication Systems 3 2 1 2 =
EEN307 Antennas 3 2 2 1 =
Optical Communication
EEN308 systems 3 2 2 S
ISIEkies Elective (Pool 2) = 2 = -
EENxxX Elective (Pool 1) 2 2 1 - 3 L
Total 17 12 10 4 26

- (rem

Course Course Title Credit Hours | Duration

Code
EN301 Technical Training IIT* - 2 weeks

L A 4

-



H
N

Faculty of Engineering - Student Guide

Semester 9

Course : Credit Contact
Course Title LT TU LB
Code Hours Hours
3 2 2 - 4

EEN401 Satellite Communication

EEN402 Microwave Engineering 3 2 2 1 5
EENxxx  Elective (Pool 3) 3 2 2 - 4
EENxxx  Elective (Pool 4) 3 2 2 - 4
HMNO16 Engineering Economics and 2 2 1 - 3
Management
EEN4991 Graduation Project 1 3 2 1 3 6
Total 17 12 10 4 26
Semester 10

Course C Tifl Credit TU Contact
Code ourse f1tie Hours Hours

EEN403 Radio and T.V Systems 2
EEN404 Mobile Communication 3 2 2 - 4
EENxxx  Elective (Pool 3 or 4) 3 2 2 - 4
HMNxxx Elective 2 2 - - 2
EEN49911 Graduation Project 11 3 2 1 6
Total 13 10 6 3 19



(COURSE GRADING)

M
Course Title CW MT | LB WR  Total Code Course Title CcwW LB WR

Code

T
BSN001 Mathematics 1 30 20 - 50 100 BSNO005 Mathematics 2 30 20 - 50 100
BSN002  Physics 1 20 200 10 50 100 BSN006  Physics 2 20 20 10 50 100
. Computer Aided
BSN003  Chemistry 25 20 5 50 100 ENG002 Drawing 20 20 10 50 100
. . . Engineering Mechanics
BSN004  Engineering Mechanics 1 30 20 - 50 100 BSN007 2 30 20 - 50 100
ENGO01  Engineering Drawing 1 30 20 - 50 100 ENGO003 Engineering Drawing 2 30 20 - 50 100
HMNOO1  English Language 30 20 - 50 100 HMNO003 Russian Language 30 20 - 50 100
HMNO002 Introduction to Engineering 30 20 - 50 100 ENG004 Production Technology 25 20 5 50 100
Semester 3 Semester 4
BSN101 ~ Mathematics 3 30 20 - 50 100 BSN105  Physics 4 25 20 5 50 100
Computer Programming
BSN102 Physics 3 (TE) 25 20 5 50 100 BSN106 and Introduction to 20 20 10 50 100
Artificial Intelligence ‘Z O O
EEN101  Electronic Engineering I 25 20 5 50 100 BSN108  Numerical Analysis 30 20 - 50 100
. . . Electronic Engineering
EEN102  Basics of Electrical Circuit I 25 20 5 50 100 EEN104 it 25 20 5 50 100
. Basics of Electrical
EEN103 Logic Circuit 25 20 5 50 100 EEN105 Circuit I 25 20 5 50 100
HMNxxx  Elective 30 20 - 50 100 EEN106 Signals and Systems 25 20 5 50 100
EN101 Technical Training I - - - - -
Semester 5 Semester 6
. Electrical and Electronic
BSN201  Mathematics 4 (TE) 30 20 - 50 100 EEN205 25 20 5 50 100 e L
Measurements
Probability and Statistics in . E
BSNO008 Engineering 30 20 - 50 100 EEN206 Electromagnetic Waves 30 20 - 50 100 =
EEN201  Electronic Engineering IIT 25 20 5 50 100 EEN207  Computer Architecture 25 20 5 50 100 &
L Digital Communication C
EEN202  Communication Theory 30 20 - 50 100 EEN208 Systems I 25 20 5 50 100 |
Electrical power systems . . . s
EEN203 A4 machines 20 20 10 50 100 EEN209 Digital Signal Processing 20 20 10 50 100 E
EEN204  Electromagnetic Fields 25 20 5 50 100 .
Human Rights & Anti-
HMNO004 C . 30 20 - 50 100 =
orruption s

-

EN201 Technical Training II - - - - -
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Semester 7 Semester §

EEN301
EEN302
EEN303
EEN304

EENxxx
EENxxx

EEN401

EEN402
EENxxx
EENxxx

HMNO16

EEN4991

Digital Communication
Systems II

Automatic control

and Machines
Switching Systems

Communication Network

Elective

Elective

Semester 9
Satellite Communication

Microwave Engineering
Elective
Elective

Engineering Economics

and Management

Graduation Project I

25

5

5

10

100
100
100
100

100
100

100

100
100
100

100

100

EEN305 Information Theory & coding 30 20 50 100
EEN306 Data Communication Systems 2 2010 50 00
EEN307 Antennas 25 20 5 50 100
EEN308 Optical communication 25 20 5 500 100
EENxxx Elective 020 0 0
EENxxx Elective 30 20 50 100
EN301 Technical Training I1I - - - -
Semester 10

EEN403 Radio and T.V Systems 30 20 50 100
EEN404 Mobile Communication 30 20 50 100
100

EENxxx Elective 30 20 50 100
HMNxxx Elective 30 20 50 100
EEN49911 Graduation Project IT 25 20 15 40 100
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